Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) Dkt. No. 004906.P04 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10185758	87 ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abatis Systems Corporation	1/24/01 2		of receiving party(ies) letworks Systems Cana
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? Yes 🗶 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Me	erger	Street Address, 419	90 Still Creek Drive, #
Security Agreement  Cr Other	ange of Name		State:British Col
		Country:Canada	Zip:V5C
Execution Date: October 10, 2000		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dditional numbers attache		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applie	cations and patents invol
Name: Gregg A. Peacock		Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$_40.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed	
Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	
		. Deposit account num	ber:
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Bou Seventh Floor	.evard		02-2666
City: Los Angeles State CA Z	ip: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit a
n an	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	an a		
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document		rmation is true and coi	rrect and any attached co
	11		216-11
Gregg A. Peacock, Reg. No. 45,0 Name of Person Signing		Signature	

PATENT REEL: 012192 FRAME: 0199



**COMPANYACT** 

*I Hereby Certify that* the documents annexed hereto and relating to **REDBACK NETWORKS SYSTEMS CANADA INC.** are true copies of the documents on file with the Registrar of Companies.



Ł

Ł

Issued under my hand and Seal of Office at Victoria, British Columbia, on August 22, 2001

JOHN S. POWELL Registrar of Companies PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA

> PATENT REEL: 012192 FRAME: 0200



DUPLICATE

NUMBER: A-48590

# CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

## for an extraprovincial company COMPANY ACT

I Hereby Certify that

#### ABATIS SYSTEMS CORPORATION

has this day filed documents evidencing its change of name to

#### **REDBACK NETWORKS SYSTEMS CANADA INC.**



Issued under my hand at Victoria. British Columbia on October 10, 2000

> JOHN S. POWELL Registrar of Companies PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA PATENT REEL: 012192 FRAME: 0201



#### DUPLICATE

NUMBER: A-48590

### COMPANY ACT

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

I Hereby Certify that

### ABATIS SYSTEMS CORPORATION

has this day been registered as an extraprovincial company under the *Company Act* 

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia

Ŧ

on December 23, 1998

JOHN S. POWELL Registrar of Companies PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA

> PATENT REEL: 012192 FRAME: 0202



**RECORDED: 09/24/2001**